Page 141 of 543

Landfill Master Plan Revision 0 Landfill Expansion Development

Northeast Nebraska Solid Waste Coalition 4-16 Burns & McDonnell

property to allow for the required infrastructure to be relocated. The timing of when the acquisition of

land is needed is highly dependent on the waste received by the Landfill. The need for expansion into

adjacent lands is discussed in detail in Section 6.0 of this report. The Coalition should consider

purchasing this land ahead of time to stockpile excavated soils and utilize as a soil borrow area closer to

the end of the Landfill's life.

Table 4-5 summarizes when the Landfill is expected to construct the site improvements to support the

Landfill operations. As previously described, the timing of when facilities are required is dependent on

the quantity of waste that is received by the Landfill. The planning level present value construction costs

for the Landfill support facilities are provided in Table 4-6.

Table 4-5: NNSWC Landfill Expansion Expected Construction Timing for Support Facilities

Facility

Baseline:
No Waste
Change

Scenario 1:
20% Waste
Increase

Scenario 2:
20% Waste
Decrease

Scales (x2)

2033 2031 2036
Scale House
Equipment Building
Drop-Off Area
Asphalt Pavement
Land Acquisition1 2037 2033 2042
Sedimentation Basin Expansion

2042 2038 2047
Leachate Pond Addition
Landfill Gas Flare 2046 2048 2048

1 Dates provided require the Landfill will acquire land five years prior to needing the land.

Table 4-6: NNSWC Landfill Expansion Support Facilities Net Present Value Construction Costs

Facility Quantity Unit Unit Price1 Subtotal
Scales (x2) 2 LS $150,000 $300,000
Scale House 1 LS $400,000 $400,000
Equipment Building 6,000 SF $200 $1,200,000
Drop-Off Area 1 LS $200,000 $200,000
Asphalt Pavement 86,200 SF $7.00 $600,000
Land Acquisition 160 AC $6,000 $1,000,000
Sedimentation Basin Expansion 1 LS $250,000 $250,000
Leachate Pond Addition 1 LS $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Landfill Gas Flare 1 LS $1,000,000 $1,000,000

1 Costs are provided based on Burns & McDonnell's experience with similar facilities at other landfill sites.

3/1/2023 Enclosure 10
Page 142 of 543

Landfill Master Plan Revision 0 Cell Closure and End of Use Plans

Northeast Nebraska Solid Waste Coalition 5-1 Burns & McDonnell

5.0 CELL CLOSURE AND END OF USE PLANS

Landfill area closure sequencing options were reviewed and evaluated based on the Preferred Expansion

Alternative previously developed. A closure phasing plan was developed, and the closure sequencing was

included in the financial models developed for this Plan.

5.1 Closure Phasing Plan
The Landfill is currently permitted to be closed in one phase. For the proposed expansion option, the

Landfill could delay closure until final elevations are reached for all areas. Benefits of this option include